AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

FRMLHNOMENTMOOF TCATION MO :.tm 5 Sivi v NO.
. TR R G _J g/jp AED-90-298 dtd 8/3 & 8/24/B0 3
6. ISSULD BY : COOE ] 7 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem :; CODE I

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Preperty Management

Washington, D.C. 20555

OA. AMENDOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

iP Code) W)

T NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strect. county, State and

GE Nuclear Energy 56 DATED (SEE TTEM 11)

Post Office Box 105064
Atlanta, Georgia 30348 TOA. zgowoc;\non OF CON "RAL T/ORDER

X | NRC-26-90-298

100, OATEOD (SEE ITEM 13)

- PN S '—“_-_-[;;OLITY C()()[““ ‘ 5/&!90
11 THIS ITEMONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

— 3 3 25 et e ¥ D is extended, D 15 NOt ex-

‘_] The above numbered solicitation s amended as set forth in ltem 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Otfers

tended

Offers must ack nowlrdge receidt of

CODE

s armwadment proor 10 the hour and date specified in the scliciiation of as amended, by one of the following methoc s

the amendment. (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
Lelegram which includes a reference 10 the soliciiation and emendment numbers FAILUAE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND D A1 £ SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN HEJECTION OF YOUR QFFEE 1t by wittue of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted. such cha ¢ may be made by telagram or
ference 10 the solicitation and this amendment . and 15 received prior 10 the opening hout and date specilied

t1er makes re

{a) By compieting ltems B and 15 o Uty ... COPES o!

submutteo, or (¢) By seporate ¢

letter . provided each wiegram o
13 ACCOUNTING AND APPROSRIATIUN DATA Il weuired)

Appn Number: 31X0200.820 B&R Number: 082-19-51-04-0 FIN: D-2201-0 oObligate: $45,800.00
T T T T T TS 1M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

At APPLIE

£4 THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14
O iSpecits cuthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

;1A THIS CHANGE ORDER 13 15508 D PURSUARNT TO
"“‘ TRACT ORDER NO 1IN ITEM 10A
«

B THE ABOVE MUMBERED CONTEACT/ORDER (S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office
gppropriafion date, ¢tc | 55T FORTHIN ITEA 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(v).

NI IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

X

i —

"TC THIS SUPPLERENT o

)
!

g . IESERWeLS
10, OTHER (Speciy Iy n and auihotity)

X | Mutual Agreement of the Parties

Al vyl
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Lo s not lx i¢ required 10 sign this document and return . copies 10 the issuing office

T BFESCHIPTION OF AMENDMENTNMODIFICATION (Orgonized by UCF section heedings, Including solicitation/contract subject inatier where feasi bie )

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) increase the contract ceiling to allow for
the addition of two courses as referenced in the Contractor's letter dated September
18, 1990, incorporated herein by reference; (2) obligate funds; and (3) establish specific

course dates.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Excedt ay provided heren gt ferr y ang (anditiong Of 1he cocument reterenced in ttem 9A or 10A, a% neretlpfore change . remaing achanged and «n fult torce

ang eftect
TSR FAME AR JTITLE OF SIGRLER (Typv or printl [Ten FAND GO ACJAG PF FICEN (Type o7 print)
micwae. R. €77« F#‘UL w%é.iidoﬁ?#
Timothy F. Hagar,, Contracting Officer

162 md 77
- e e GATE SIGNED Y60, U STATES OF AMENICA [16C. OATEL SIGNLO

158 COMI Lzl TON OF LE ’

/ v aio's it l
i e (1 ficer) i 7 /}Y/Qa
e - v 4 (
falaM 2545 L1 . | P WL STANOARD FORM J0 (v, 0 -
PREVIOUS DT 10N U5 Prescrnined ny GSA
FAR (ABCFR) 53 24)

7010110198 900928
FDR  CONTR
NRC-26~90-2%2  FDC



Contract No. NRC-26-90-298
Modification No. 1
Page 2 of 3

1. Section B - Supplies or Servicec and Price/Costs, Subparagraph B.2 -
Consideration and Obligation=-ve. y Orders 1s deleted in its
entirety and substituted in iieu thereof the following:

"B.2 Consideration and Obligation--Delivery Orders (JUNE 1988)

a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for
the products/services order~d, delivered, and accepted under this contract
is $312,400.00. The C- .tracting Officer may unilaterally increase this
amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the Contractor during the
contract period providec such orders are within any maximum ordering
limitation prescribed under this contract.

b. The amount p:.ently obligated with respect to this contract
is $87,800.00. The Contrccting Officer may issue orders for work up to the
amount presently obligated. This oblirated amount may be unilaterally
increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written
modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time,
exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if
the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the
obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue
performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall
increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work
undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified
above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

(PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)




Contract No. NRC-26-90-298
Modification No. 1
Page 3 of 3

2. Section B - Supplies or Services and Price/Costs, Subparagraph B.3. -
Schedule/Price/Billing Information is hereby deleted in its entirety
and substituted in 1ieu thereof the following:

"A. Line Item B. Identification C. Quantity D. Total Price
1 June 11-15, 1990 1 ea. $20,900.00
2 Septcmber 10-14, 1990 1 ea. $20,900.00
3 October 15-19, 1990 1 ea. $22,000.00
4 January 28 -

February 1, 1991 1 ea. $22,000.00

5 February 4-8, 1991 1 ea. $22,000.00

6 March 4-8, 1991 1 ea. $22,000.00

7 May 6-10, 1991 1 ea. $22,000.00

8 August 19-23, 1991 1 ea. $22,000.00

9 November 1991 1 ea. $23,100.00

10 February 1992 1 ea. $23,100.00
11 May 1992 1 ea. $23,100.00
12 August 1992 1 ea. $23,100.00
13 November 1992 1 ea. $23,100.00
14 February 1993 1 ea, $23,100.00

TOTAL FIXED PRICE $312,400.00"

All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.



